

27.06.2024
Sl. No.41
Ct. No.15
S.A.

WPA 8834 of 2012

Asit Baran Konar
-vs-
Katwa Municipality & Ors.

In the first call, no one appeared for the petitioner. In the second call also, none appears for the petitioner.

Accordingly, **WPA 8834 of 2012** is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)